IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

NIDEC CORPORATION AND AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO., INC.

Petitioners,

v.

Intellectual Ventures II LLC,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-00598

U.S. Patent No. 7,067,952

PETITIONER AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO., INC'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

IPR2018-00598 –U.S. Patent No. 7,067,952

Petitioner's Power of Attorney

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.10(b), American Honda Motor Co., Inc. ("Honda" or "Petitioner"), hereby appoints the following Practitioners associated with PTO Customer Number 53065, as Honda's attorneys to prosecute the aforementioned proceedings, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith any *Inter Partes* review, covered business review, post grant review, and other review proceeding before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the above captioned patent:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
John Caracappa	James R. Nuttall
Registration No. 43,532	Registration No. 44,978
STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP	STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP
1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW	115 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3100
Washington, DC 20036-1795	Chicago, IL 60603
Tel: (202) 429-6267	Tel: (312) 577-1260
Fax: (202) 429-3902	Fax: (312) 577-1370
jcaracap@steptoe.com	jnuttall@steptoe.com
	Li Guo
	Registration No. 67,887
	STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP
	1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW
	Washington, DC 20036
	Tel: (202) 429-1322
	Fax: (202) 429-3902
	lguo@steptoe.com

Please recognize the above-mentioned correspondence, including any electronic mail address, for the above-identified *Inter Partes* review proceedings to be the address associated with the appointed lead and backup counsel.

I have the authority to execute this document on behalf of Honda.

Date: FEB 12, 2018

Δ

R

٦ Anthony Oborny

Manager, Auto Sales Training American Honda Motor Co., Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies service pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105(b) on the Patent Owner on February 15, 2018 by filing a copy of this Petitioner's Power of Attorney through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End and sending of a copy of the same via pre-paid, overnight Federal Express at the correspondence address of record for U.S. Patent 7,067,952:

Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP 2040 Main Street Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614

With a courtesy copy to the Patent Owner at the purported address according

to the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Intellectual Ventures II LLC 3150 139th Avenue Building 4 Bellevue, Washington 98005

Date: February 15, 2018

By: / John Caracappa, Reg. No. 43,532/

John Caracappa Registration No. 43,532 **STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP** 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036-1795 Tel: (202) 429-6267 Fax: (202) 429-3902 jcaracap@steptoe.com

Counsel for American Honda Motor Co., Inc.